

CS/NSE&BSE/LOSC/2023-24 October 04, 2023

To The Manager Department of Corporate Services BSE Limited 25th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001

Scrip Code: 543064

То

The Manager Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051

Scrip Symbol: SUVENPHAR

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation regarding Loss of Share Certificate(s) under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform you that the Company has received intimation from the RTA (Registrar & Share Transfer Agent) i.e. Kfin Technologies Limited regarding loss of share certificate(s), details are as per letter attached below.

The Company is in process of issuing "Letter of Confirmation" in lieu of the original share certificate(s), after completion of required formalities.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully, For **Suven Pharmaceuticals Limited**

K. Hanumantha Rao Company Secretary Encl: as above

Suven Pharmaceuticals Limited



Ref No: KFPL/SUVEN/2023 Date: 04.10.2023

BSE Ltd. Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai - 400 001

Unit: SUVEN PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED

Dear Sir,

Sub: Intimation regarding loss of share certificate

This is to bring your kind notice that we have received intimation regarding loss of share certificate from the shareholder. The details are given below:

FOLIO	NAME OF SHAREHOLDER	CERT NO	DIST NO		SHARES
			DIST FROM	DIST_TO	
SPC0109261	AMIT SURENDRA KAPADIA	109261	7712850	7713426	577

We will be grateful if you could kindly acknowledge receipt of this communication and confirm having taken the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For KFin Technologies Limited

C Shobha Anand Dy. Vice President

Cc to: SUVEN PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED

KFin Technologies Limited

(Formerly known as KFin Technologies Private Limited)

Registered & Corporate Office:

Selenium Building, Tower-B, Plot No- 31 & 32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally, Hyderabad, Rangareddi, Telangana, India, 500032.

CIN: L72400TG2017PLC117649



Ref No: KFPL/SUVE/2023 Date: 04.10.2023

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd (NSE) Exchange Plaza 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G-Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai - 400 051

Unit: SUVEN PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED

Dear Sir,

Sub: Intimation regarding loss of share certificate

This is to bring your kind notice that we have received intimation regarding loss of share certificate from the shareholder. The details are given below:

FOLIO	NAME OF SHAREHOLDER	CERT NO	DIST NO		SHARES
			DIST FROM	DIST_TO	
SPC0109261	AMIT SURENDRA KAPADIA	109261	7712850	7713426	577

We will be grateful if you could kindly acknowledge receipt of this communication and confirm having taken the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For KFin Technologies Limited

C Shobha Anand Dy. Vice President

Cc to: SUVEN PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED

KFin Technologies Limited

(Formerly known as KFin Technologies Private Limited)

Registered & Corporate Office:

Selenium Building, Tower-B, Plot No- 31 & 32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally, Hyderabad, Rangareddi, Telangana, India, 500032.

CIN: L72400TG2017PLC117649